Thursday, May 18, 2023

12:00 p.m. Luncheons

Past Grands, Helping Hands,
Sunshine and Raindrops,
Luminaries, TBD,Grand Associate

Conductress & Guests

Rehearsal Schedule
Grand Court Room Closed Except to Groups
Rehearsing
H.L. please wear skirt/dress
S.K. please wear slacks

9:00 a.m. Grand Marshals, Grand
Conductresses and Grand
Standard Bearer

11:00 a.m. Grand Floor Officers

1:45 p.m. Opening and Draping of the altar

2:30 p.m. Royal Matrons & Royal Patrons
for Necrology

3:00 p.m. Pages and Sentinels

3:30 p.m. Grand Choir

Group Pictures
(please be prompt)

4:45 p.m. Assistant Grand Lecturers

5:00 p.m. Grand Representatives

5:15 p.m. Deputy Grand Royal Matrons &
Deputy Grand Royal Patrons

5:30 p.m. Grand Pages & Sentinels

5:45 p.m. Past Grand Royal Matrons & Past
Grand Royal Patrons

6:00 p.m. Grand Floor Officers

6:15 p.m. Grand Choir

6:30 p.m. Musical Prelude

6:45 p.m. Guests Escorted to the Throne

7:00 p.m. Informal Opening of the Grand

Court
Reception to Follow

8:15a.m.
8:30a.m.

12:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

All Honored Ladies wear white gowns and

Friday, May 19, 2023

Musical Prelude

Ritualistic Opening of Grand Court

Escort

Reports

Buffet Luncheon available
Grand Court Session Resumes
Reports continue

Necrology

Memorial Ceremony

white gloves

Sir Knights wear black tie and

PLEASE LEAVE GRAND COURT ROOM IN SILENCE

vest/cummerbund

6:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:45a.m.
9:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
1:15p.m.

1:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Banquet Honoring Grand Royal
Matron, Grand Royal Patron,
Supreme Royal Matron and
Supreme Royal Patron

Fun Night

Saturday, May 20, 2023

Musical Prelude

Grand Court Session resumes
Election of Officers
Luncheon for newly elected
officers

Musical Prelude

Grand Court Session resumes
Legislation

Reports continue
Secretaries’ Meeting

5:00 p.m.
5:15p.m.
5:30 p.m.

5:45 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Saturday
Group Pictures

2023-2024 Grand Officers

Assistant Grand Lecturers

Grand Representatives

Deputy Grand Royal Matrons
Deputy Grand Royal Patrons
Royal Matrons & Royal Patrons
Past Grand Royal Matrons & Past
Grand Royal Patrons

Grand Floor Officers

Saturday Evening Program

Musical Prelude

Guests Escorted to the Throne
Grand Court Session resumes
Uncrowning

Installation of 2023 Grand Officers
Coronation

Closing of the 74th Annual Session
of the Grand Court of Florida

Registration & Credentials Desk

Hours

Thursday 9:00 am — 4:00 pm
Friday 7:30 am. — 4:00 pm
Saturday 7:30 am — 8:30 a.m.




