Thursday, May 18, 2023	
12:00 p.m.	Luncheons Past Grands, Helping Hands, Sunshine and Raindrops, Luminaries, TBD, Grand Associate Conductress & Guests
Rehearsal Schedule Grand Court Room Closed Except to Groups Rehearsing H.L. please wear skirt/dress S.K. please wear slacks	
9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Grand Marshals, Grand Conductresses and Grand Standard Bearer Grand Floor Officers
1:45 p.m.	Opening and Draping of the altar

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

Group Pictures (please be prompt)

Royal Matrons & Royal Patrons

	(please be prompt)
4:45 p.m.	Assistant Grand Lecturers
5:00 p.m.	Grand Representatives
5:15 p.m.	Deputy Grand Royal Matrons &
	Deputy Grand Royal Patrons
5:30 p.m.	Grand Pages & Sentinels
5:45 p.m.	Past Grand Royal Matrons & Past
	Grand Royal Patrons
6:00 p.m.	Grand Floor Officers
6:15 p.m.	Grand Choir
6:30 p.m.	Musical Prelude
6:45 p.m.	Guests Escorted to the Throne
7:00 p.m.	Informal Opening of the Grand
	Court

Reception to Follow

for Necrology

Grand Choir

Pages and Sentinels

Friday, May 19, 2023

Musical Prelude

8:15 a.m.

0.20		
8:30 a.m.	Ritualistic Opening of Grand Court	
	Escort	
	Reports	
12:00 p.m.	Buffet Luncheon available	
1:30 p.m.	Grand Court Session Resumes	
	Reports continue	
	Necrology	
	Memorial Ceremony	
All Honored Ladies wear white gowns and		
white gloves		
Sir Knights wear black tie and		
vest/cummerbund		

PLEASE LEAVE GRAND COURT ROOM IN SILENCE

6:00 p.m.	Banquet Honoring Grand Royal Matron, Grand Royal Patron,
	Supreme Royal Matron and
	Supreme Royal Patron
7:30 p.m.	Fun Night

Saturday, May 20, 2023

8:45 a.m.	Musical Prelude
9:00 a.m.	Grand Court Session resumes
	Election of Officers
12:00 p.m.	Luncheon for newly elected
	officers
1:15 p.m.	Musical Prelude
1:30 p.m.	Grand Court Session resumes
	Legislation
	Reports continue
4:00 p.m.	Secretaries' Meeting

Saturday Group Pictures 2023-2024 Grand Officers

5:00 p.m.	Assistant Grand Lecturers
5:15 p.m.	Grand Representatives
5:30 p.m.	Deputy Grand Royal Matrons
	Deputy Grand Royal Patrons
5:45 p.m.	Royal Matrons & Royal Patrons
6:00 p.m.	Past Grand Royal Matrons & Past
	Grand Royal Patrons
6:15 p.m.	Grand Floor Officers

Saturday Evening Program

6:30 p.m.	Musical Prelude
6:45 p.m.	Guests Escorted to the Throne
7:00 p.m.	Grand Court Session resumes
	Uncrowning
	Installation of 2023 Grand Officers
	Coronation
	Closing of the 74th Annual Session

of the Grand Court of Florida

Registration & Credentials Desk Hours Thursday 9:00 am – 4:00 pm Friday 7:30 am. – 4:00 pm Saturday 7:30 am – 8:30 a.m.